CITY OF OAKLAND



CITY HALL . ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA . OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Clerk MARJO R. KELLER Assistant City Clerk (510) 238-6408 FAX (510) 238-6699 TTD (510) 839-6451

December 1, 2008

Mr. Edgar Rakestraw, Jr.
Executive Assistant to the Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District
1025 Second Avenue No. 314
Oakland, CA 94606

Tieneman Markette Jei Milliam gertster DEC - 2 2005

Dear Mr. Rakestraw:

Carling Cally

Subject: Municipal Nominating Election Costs - Tuesday, June 3, 2008

Transmitted herewith is City of Oakland *Invoice No. 06-01000* in the total amount of \$157,286.77, due and payable to the City of Oakland within 30 days. This amount represents the Oakland Unified School District's share of the costs related to the Municipal Nominating Election held in the City on Tuesday, June 3, 2008. As you are aware, School Director candidates for Districts 1, 3, 5, and 7 were voted upon at said election.

Your prompt attention to this invoice is appreciated.

If you have questions or need more information, please contact me at (510) 238-6408.

Sincerely yours,

Assistant City Clerk
City of Oakland

Attachment

LEGISLATIVE FILE

File ID No. 09-006-

Introduction Date 11

Enactment No.

Enactment Date

Invoice No. 08-01000

CITY OF OAKLAND OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 1 Frank Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor Oakaind, CA 94612

INVOICE

Customer		Misc			
Name	Oakland Unified School District / Mr. Edgar Rakestraw	Date Order No.		- 12 <i>/</i> 2/2008	
Address	1025 Second Avenue, No. 314				
City	Oakland State CA ZIP 94606	Rep	•		
Phone		FOE	}		
· ·	Description of the second of t				
Qty	Description INVOICE FOR THE JUNE 3, 2008 ELECTION	U	Init Price		TOTAL
1	Office of the City Clerk Adminstration	\$	16,804.95	\$	16,804.95
	Other Services:				
	Consolidation Charges				
40,620	School District 1	\$	1.23	\$	49,962.60
31,693	School District 3	\$	1.23	\$	38,982.39
18,358	School Distret 5	\$	1.23	\$	22,580.34
22,011	School District 7	\$	1.23	\$	27,073.53
1	Chinese Translation	\$	1,442.40		1,442.40
1	Newspaper Publications (Election Notice & Notice of Nominees)	\$	440.56	\$	440.56
	·				
			SubTotal	\$	157,286.77
1		,	Shipping		
Payment	Tax Rate(s)		0.00%	\$	
		L	0.00%	\$	-
Comments			TOTAL	\$	157,286.77
Name CC#					
Expires					
Expires					
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO THE CITY OF OAKLAND WITHIN 30 DAYS					
·	TELEGE REMITTERING TO THE OUT OF OARDAND WITH	¥ JU	, DATO		
			*·····		
					